PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZENTRUM FUR BIOMEDIZINSCHE TECHNOLOGIE DER DONAU-UNIVERSITAT	10/15/2014
KREMS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	ELSE-KRONER-STRASSE 1	
City:	BAD HOMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	61352	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14394949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949.852.0000
Email: pair@kppb.com
Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F8-03629		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUDI THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/tt/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=03629assignzentrumtofresenius#page1.tif source=03629assignzentrumtofresenius#page2.tif

PATENT 503040106 REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0847

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Zentrum fur Biomedizinsche Technologie Der Donau-Universitat Krems	Name: Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH			
	Internal Address:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Else-Kroner-Strasse 1 City: Bad Homburg State: Zip: 61352 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 8. Patent No.(s)			
14/394949				
Additional numbers at	ached? [Yes [x]No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Suite 1050				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella	Enclosed			
and the same same same same same same same sam	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 92806				
Phone Number: 949.852.0000	***************************************			
Docket Number F8-03629	Deposit Account Number 50-4407			
Email Address: <u>pair@kppb.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: / Rishi H. Wadhwani /	10/29/2014			
7 Kishi H. Wadriwani 7 Signature	Date			
Rishi H. Wadhwani	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zentrum Für Biomedizinische Technologie Der Donau-Univerisität Krems. having a place of business at Dr.-Karl-Dorrek-Strasse 30, A-3500 Krems, Austria (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") filed an International Patent Application identified by International Patent Application Number PCT/EP2013/057788 and entitled SAFETY APPARATUS FOR EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD TREATMENT, and for which a United States National Stage Application for Letters Patent has been or will be filed;

AND WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH, having a place of business at Else-Kröner-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Homburg, Germany (hereafter, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States National Stage Application for Letters Patent, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE any and all of its rights, title and interest in and to said United States National Stage Application for Letters Patent, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, any and all facts known to it respecting said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of Octofo , 2014.

Zentrum Für Biomedizinische Technologie Der Donau-Univerisität Krems

UNIV. PROF. DR. MICHAEL B. A SCHERE

Title: VNIV. PAPE. De

PATENT

REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 10/29/2014